W6399-20LC64/A Questions and Answers #6

Question #1

For Defender M DM9190 in Multicam(Annex C11), we know alternative fabric options have been provided for Pre-Award Sample. However, Supplier 1947LLC has confirm that this fabric is not available even in future production. Please advise what fabric should be used in production.

Answer #1

As an alternate, the Nomex MULTICAM material is available.

This Nomex material has been added as an alternate as per the attached Annex C11 Alternate (in English and French).

We will accept the bid samples in either material as someone may have sourced another material that meets the original spec.

Question #2

For DEFENDER® M 600 SST with Rainshield® in MULTICAM (Annex C5), supplier 1947LLC advise that it's no longer available with 6.0 Oz weight, but they have 6.5 Oz weight available. Please advise whether 6.5 Oz is acceptable or not.

Answer #2

The weight of the fabric (Annex C5) is changed from 6 oz/yd2 to 6.5 ox/yd2. The revised Annex C5 – Amdt 1 is also posted in English and French.

Question #3

Regarding to Annex B1, Para 3.2, (a) shell material, The shell material for Type II must be Government Supplied Material;

Do we need to provide yardage information for this GSM fabric? If yes, we need to know the width of the fabric.

Answer #3

There is No need to provide yardage information as part of the bid

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED